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Area/department

200 rooms,
in suburban
setting

m2 per room

500 rooms
in central
location
m2 per room

Hotel room
Corridors, lifts, stairs
Service

Total per room

24
3.2
0.6

27.8

26.5
9.3
0.7

36.5

Entrance area including lifts for
personnel and service

Reception, WC, reservations, telephones,
luggage, cloakroom

Administration
Restaurant
Coffee bar

cousee poL

Coffee bar

Bar 1, plus counter

Bar 2, plus counter
Lounge

Toilets

Conference/lecture rooms
Ancillary rooms

Furniture store

Private bedrooms and living rooms
Shops

Total entrance/guest area

1.6
0.4

0.3
11
0.6
oe
0.6
0.9
0.5
0.5

0.4
1.1

0.1
0.4

7.8

1.8

0.4

0.4
0.6
0.5
oe
0.5
0.4
03
03
03
1.3
0.5
0.2
0.9
0.2
8.2

Kitchen, provisions

General stores

Workshops, maintenance

Laundry, linen store

Staff dining room, WC, changing rooms

Personnel rooms, accounts, supervision,
caretaker

Circulation areas, service lifts

3.8
0.9
0.8
0.3
1.0
0.3

0.8

2.5
0.9
0.4
0.7
1.1
0.5

0.9

Total rear hotel service area

7.9

Total area, without heating services
or inside/outside parking facilities

@ Area requirement per hotel room — @
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main restaurant

i

1 staff dining room
2 staff kitchen

3 bakery

4 kitchen

5 meat cold store
6 fish cold store

7 pantry

8 drinks cold store
9 drinks servery

10 dairy products
11 meat preparation
12 vegetarian dish

meat preparation

wea biebaiaou

meat preparation

D Vegetable/meat preparation

preparation
13 glass washing area
14 dishwashing

speciality
restaurant
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@ Parallel table arrangement

@ Minimal seating layout

duagad JiS) g 4 ) gia 3y guay Y glal) andiii z(0 ¥)3 Aaluiall jdga ailali 1(01)5 90

B5+—1.40—+604

S8 EXEX

,0355-1000 O
&35 & ot
=) LY e e IV

-0 GO K Q
CSHESSS &3 03

PO 60 —+——1.30-—+ 60 +-65—+ 60 +—1.30—+ 604 15— 1.20—4—1.00——1.20—+50+—1.20——1.00—+—1.20—
r——t,05—+—85—0—1.05~+2—°1—t05-0—35—4—1 05— —1.40—+ B0—+—1.40—00—1.40—+ B0 +—1.40—

@ Minimal table spacing @ Di I table arrang

—

—8 g+ g8 —
3

=}
@

o
=1

—

FE+R -+ +-F B

&

—

o
[

[E—

Al Cuilia dpa ol puge plili(0€)5 e duagadl) o Aiblaal) ae daluall b ga alali 1(01)5 g
iy g yeiall J gl Slal
Crage ) i) GSLalS g g pdiall ia )l A £ 568 S e Alal) ABS e cle) 8l oda g gila Bale
BSosrall die Lgus i gt (Say 2 pbgl (5 g pall

YadYe =Yoo * o = i) dla

Y@\/\~= Youo* o 8§ =Jl..d\

Y?”". =Y~ ~*~,1 =4=\éls

V@\ e =Y. ~*~,°=JLB:\.\.‘ Z&JJ

Y@/\~ =Y. % t=Clalaa

Y@Y =Y F ) =Qu\ Qj&A

ud), S
ﬁ‘// AN




YP\D/\' =Y. *V,9 =3.y¢$i\ QL.G\)“\ Aalia £ a3

‘_,.QL«SM

:QAOJS:\..Uc Y‘AV'\~ =Y~~*\‘,A=t_..h,d\

Bas g — AS) gl g il g padd) Ban g — lan) g agall) Ban g
— L) g 8oLl cily g pial) Bas g — ciliamall g el glal)
da) il — A Y Jaud Baa g — alakall Gagadi Baag
Crdlual)

e

mMO>TO0—An=<=0

Fabial) @l g% (0 0)5 )50

*P\/\n =Y. .*.,‘\ =2\AL9 QJI&A

Yal. =Y. o v=dlsa

G Al Baa g — (5 981 Ban g — Jawdd) Baa g 10y (y9SES

N ety

g}:;‘, o O O

T i e Sy

150 ——4——155——

E D \;Eé:i. s g
=)\

il

T H

trough

Doors opening inwards;
with urinal trough

Ye" T ~*\=Jl:\ﬁ‘ d)é+‘:|LALAA+O:\Lﬂw‘ el&h Ala

Yad e =Y. o* o A =dasdl) solastdS Al dalus
: ol,yd\ <)y gd

0 (ya 4 gSal) Baa o) daluwa g clisadd) g Sla sl ) gL sluall & 9o
YaV,¥ clabaa

olaal) 5y ga alaal :(QV)BJ}«A

b O
=S *\‘*\i




RESORT PROJE(] e —

s (A1) B 400 laaly

-4 1Y) ilal) Al o

gl 13 (B lal) (a Gle g da e

- e Jahese ) (il /]

2.00 ,2.00,2.00, 3.00 , 4.00

(3l e Gl ila :(GA)ﬁJyA

-7~ gida Jaluwa ) LS4 /]

ghliall asudl (s g¢ &\ﬂi@wﬁy@@@hﬂ\ﬁm\gc a9 £18 JAN pualiall £ 565
Jual sil) aladiuly &) s )

——
3.00 5 200 200 200 3.00 } 10.00
T

_‘J-

..... —y— __7_.-_-,,_.

J‘__l‘j' o o }'J"_lt a ]-jo

Jo Joje joTle Jeje Jule e JA,J-_

o |

CJ.\AAMJ.:HASA ((09)dusa

) o
VS N




An American study (Connecticut Life Insurance) indicates
the following requirements for floor area and space to
operate office equipment (personal floor area + an
additional 50cm on all sides):
office employee 4.50m2
secretary 6.70m?2
departmental manager 9.30m?
director 13.40m?2
assistant vice president 18.50 m2
vice president 28.00m?
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pin boards, book shelves
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2.40-2.70

i——__

pin boards, book shelves, pull- wardrobe
out shelves, suspended files
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conferences the
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to one level; small podium
for the directors and speakers
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Billiard table Gaming machine
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empties
room

dining room

waiters delivery
stairs

adjoining rooms
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entrance kitchen
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